
2026 Cornell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (67), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Esparza (1), Holt (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (7-9), Esparza (3-5), Covelli
(1-1), Fiordalisi (1-1), Freiband (1-1), Holt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Holt, Lauren .484 10-10 31 7 15 1 0 3 13 25 .806 7 0 2 0 .579 0 0 3-4 10 2 0 1.000
3 Harrod, Ella .448 9-9 29 4 13 2 2 0 5 19 .655 2 0 3 0 .469 1 1 3-3 18 18 0 1.000
6 Cai, Charlize .385 10-10 39 12 15 4 1 0 6 21 .538 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 3-4 12 24 7 .837
27 Pate, Susanna .273 10-10 22 9 6 2 0 1 3 11 .500 6 0 0 0 .429 0 2 1-1 13 2 1 .938
12 Harshberger, Emma .219 10-9 32 3 7 2 0 0 5 9 .281 3 0 1 0 .278 1 0 1-1 56 4 1 .984
7 Wolfe, Avery .188 8-6 16 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 0 4 0 .235 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Ullensvang, Maddie .158 8-7 19 2 3 1 0 1 3 7 .368 2 1 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 8 6 4 .778
1 Frans, Tarisa .550 7-6 20 7 11 1 1 0 5 14 .700 1 1 1 0 .565 1 0 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
24 Esparza, Samantha .300 6-6 10 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .400 4 1 2 0 .533 0 1 0-1 35 3 0 1.000
25 Hernandez, Sofia .214 7-5 14 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 2 0 .267 0 1 1-1 4 11 1 .938
22 Pirkey, Hailey .200 7-6 15 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 4 0 3 0 .368 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 1.000
11 Lopez, Delailah .167 4-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
15 Albert, Samantha .167 4-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
9 Pressley, Addison .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Green, Olivia .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
13 Drotter, Morgan .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 10-10 273 52 85 15 4 5 46 123 .451 32 3 30 0 .386 3 7 17-20 195 82 14 .952
Opponents .244 10-10 246 41 60 7 0 1 34 70 .285 27 6 42 1 .326 6 9 4-6 199 90 11 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Fiordalisi, Mila 2.47 1-3 5 4 1 1-0 0 22.2 13 9 8 8 23 2 0 1 .173 2 2 0 2 3
12 Harshberger, Emma 3.15 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 .222 3 2 0 0 1
21 Covelli, Madalyn 3.27 3-2 6 3 2 0-0 0 30.0 31 19 14 8 19 2 0 0 .258 4 1 0 2 4
4 Freiband, Laney 9.88 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 5.2 10 9 8 4 0 3 0 0 .417 2 1 0 2 1
Totals 3.55 5-5 16 10 4 1 0 65.0 60 41 33 27 42 7 0 1 .244 11 6 0 6 9
Opponents 5.07 5-5 19 10 3 0 2 66.1 85 52 48 32 30 15 4 5 .311 9 3 0 3 7



2026 Cornell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Esparza, Samantha 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 1 0
3 Harrod, Ella 36 18 18 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Holt, Lauren 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
15 Albert, Samantha 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Frans, Tarisa 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Green, Olivia 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wolfe, Avery 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pirkey, Hailey 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Covelli, Madalyn 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Pressley, Addison 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lopez, Delailah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fiordalisi, Mila 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Harshberger, Emma 61 56 4 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hernandez, Sofia 16 4 11 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pate, Susanna 16 13 2 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cai, Charlize 43 12 24 7 .837 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ullensvang, Maddie 18 8 6 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Drotter, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Freiband, Laney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 291 195 82 14 .952 4 7 2 .778 2 0
Opponents 300 199 90 11 .963 7 27 4 .871 0 0


